506017315 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6064028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER AT HOUSTON	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH-DIRECTOR DEITR	
Street Address:	NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6682481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135003383

Email: christine.flynn@uth.tmc.edu

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE FLYNN

Address Line 1: 7000 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CHRISTINE FLYNNSIGNATURE:/christine flynn/DATE SIGNED:04/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=GSC amendment for 6682481 4-16-2020#page1.tif source=GSC amendment for 6682481 4-16-2020#page2.tif

PATENT 506017315 REEL: 052413 FRAME: 0424

United States Patent 6,682,481

Filed: June 7, 2002

Issued: January 27, 2004

Amendments to the Specification:

Please replace paragraph [0001] with the following paragraph:

GOVERNMENT LICENSE RIGHTS

[0001] This invention was made with government support under GM035529 awarded by National Institutes of Health. The government has certain rights in the invention.

PATENT REEL: 052413 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 04/16/2020

PATENT REEL: 052413 FRAME: 0426